INDYCAR

Event: MAVTV 500 Round 19
Track: Auto Club Speedway 2 mile(s) IZOD
Report: Leader Lap Summary IZOD INDYCAR Series ‘Fﬂ
Session: Race October 19, 2013 (S
Lap Car Driver CIEIT Time Speed Flag
1 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:34.6607 207.728 Green
2 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.4383 215.322 Green
3 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.3104 216.149 Green
4 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.3915 215.624 Green
5 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.5018 214.914 Green
6 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.6137 214.198 Green
7 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.6545 213.939 Green
8 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.6826 213.760 Green
9 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7366 213.418 Green
10 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7295 213.463 Green
11 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.8526 212.687 Green
12 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.8409 212.760 Green
13 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.0388 211.523 Green
14 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.9167 212.285 Green
15 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.9986 211.773 Green
16 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.0565 211.413 Green
17 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.9760 211.914 Green
18 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.9725 211.936 Green
19 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.9429 212.121 Green
20 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.0440 211.491 Green
21 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.0737 211.307 Green
22 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.9836 211.867 Green
23 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.9442 212.113 Green
24 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.9553 212.043 Green
25 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.0371 211.534 Green
26 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.0793 211.272 Green
27 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.1670 210.730 Green
28 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.1208 211.015 Green
29 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.1610 210.767 Green
30 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.2780 210.047 Green
31 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:34.2629 210.140 Green
32 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.7274 213.476 Green
33 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.9779 211.902 Green
34 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.9357 212.166 Green
35 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.9940 211.802 Green
36 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7218 213.512 Green
37 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.5752 214.444 Green
38 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:43.6501 164.948 Green
39 16  Jakes, James D/H/F 00:44.1752 162.987 Green
40 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.8059 212.981 Green
41 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.6964 213.673 Green
42 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.7889 213.088 Green
43 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.9214 212.255 Green
44 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.7523 213.319 Green
45 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.7067 213.607 Green
46 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.8791 212.520 Green
47 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.8301 212.828 Green
48 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:33.7601 213.270 Green
49 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:34.0855 211.234 Green
50 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:34.1229 211.002 Green

TIiming and Scoring

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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Event: MAVTV 500

Track: Auto Club Speedway

Report: Leader Lap Summary

Session: Race
Lap Car  Driver
51 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
52 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
53 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
54 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
55 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
56 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
57 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
58 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
59 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
60 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
61 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
62 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
63 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
64 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
65 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
66 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
67 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
68 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
69 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
70 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
71 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
72 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
73 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
74 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
75 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
76 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
77 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
78 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
79 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
80 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
81 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan
82 3 Castroneves, Helio
83 25  Andretti, Marco
84 25  Andretti, Marco
85 3 Castroneves, Helio
86 3 Castroneves, Helio
87 11 Kanaan, Tony
88 11 Kanaan, Tony
89 11 Kanaan, Tony
90 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
91 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
92 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
93 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
94 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
95 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
96 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
97 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
98 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
99 7 Bourdais, Sebastien
100 7 Bourdais, Sebastien

CIEIT

D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F

Time
00:34.0703
00:34.0209
00:34.0467
00:34.2012
00:34.3766
00:34.0715
00:34.3379
00:34.1387
00:34.3182
00:34.3131
00:34.3462
00:34.4270
00:34.3887
00:34.5121
00:34.3654
00:34.5007
00:34.2982
00:34.4228
00:34.6280
00:34.1817
00:49.8133
01:36.6324
01:25.9636
01:19.7293
01:22.7827
01:22.2280
01:20.4304
01:17.7883
01:26.3556
01:27.8561
01:12.2621
00:34.8198
00:33.2327
00:33.7356
00:33.3615
00:33.6152
00:33.7110
00:33.7784
00:34.2953
00:33.6681
00:33.9084
00:33.9424
00:34.0231
00:34.1557
00:34.0988
00:34.0275
00:33.9949
00:34.0082
00:34.0167
00:34.0150

Speed Flag
211.328 Green
211.635 Green
211.474 Green
210.519 Green
209.445 Green
211.320 Green
209.681 Green
210.904 Green
209.801 Green
209.832 Green
209.630 Green
209.138 Green
209.371 Green
208.622 Green
209.513 Green
208.691 Green
209.924 Green
209.164 Green
207.924 Green
210.639 Green
144.540 Yellow
74.509 Yellow
83.756 Yellow
90.306 Yellow
86.975 Yellow
87.561 Yellow
89.518 Yellow
92.559 Yellow
83.376 Yellow
81.952 Yellow
99.637 Green
206.779 Green
216.654 Green
213.424 Green
215.818 Green
214.189 Green
213.580 Green
213.154 Green
209.941 Green
213.852 Green
212.337 Green
212.124 Green
211.621 Green
210.799 Green
211.151 Green
211.594 Green
211.796 Green
211.714 Green
211.661 Green
211.671 Green

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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Event: MAVTV 500 Round 19

IZ0D

Track: Auto Club Speedway 2 mile(s)

Report: Leader Lap Summary 1ZOD INDYCAR Series @

Session: Race October 19, 2013
Lap Car Driver CIEIT Time Speed Flag
101 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:42.8325 168.097 Yellow
102 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 01:24.6698 85.036 Yellow
103 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:19.6482 90.398 Yellow
104 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:29.9903 80.009 Yellow
105 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:27.7582 82.044 Yellow
106 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:23.8080 85.911 Yellow
107 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:17.8076 92.536 Yellow
108 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:08.0516 105.802 Green
109 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 00:34.4854 208.784 Green
110 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 00:33.6514 213.958 Green
111 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 00:41.5120 173.444 Yellow
112 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:52.3216 64.102 Yellow
113 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:53.1327 63.642 Yellow
114 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:57.1458 61.462 Yellow
115 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:54.5655 62.846 Yellow
116 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:58.7309 60.641 Yellow
117 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:54.2258 63.033 Yellow
118 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:55.6982 62.231 Yellow
119 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:54.1100 63.097 Yellow
120 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:52.3622 64.078 Yellow
121 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:54.2119 63.041 Yellow
122 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:52.8547 63.799 Yellow
123 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:50.5885 65.106 Yellow
124 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:41.3895 71.013 Yellow
125 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:35.0226 75.771 Yellow
126 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:11.7225 100.387 Green
127 10  Tagliani, Alex D/H/F 00:34.2401 210.280 Green
128 10  Tagliani, Alex D/H/F 00:33.4030 215.550 Green
129 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.3378 215.971 Green
130 10 Tagliani, Alex D/H/F 00:33.2983 216.227 Green
131 10  Tagliani, Alex D/H/F 00:33.4463 215.270 Green
132 25  Andretti, Marco D/C/F 00:33.3900 215.633 Green
133 10  Tagliani, Alex D/H/F 00:33.4941 214.963 Green
134 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.1652 217.095 Green
135 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.2742 216.384 Green
136 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.2068 216.823 Green
137 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.6310 214.088 Green
138 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7234 213.502 Green
139 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7297 213.462 Green
140 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7203 213.521 Green
141 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7587 213.278 Green
142 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7489 213.340 Green
143 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7327 213.443 Green
144 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7308 213.455 Green
145 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7097 213.588 Green
146 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7203 213.521 Green
147 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7152 213.554 Green
148 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.6748 213.810 Green
149 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.7055 213.615 Green
150 12  Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.6582 213.915 Green

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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g and Scoring |nformation provided by Indy Racing Information System - Copyright INDYCAR 2013

Event: MAVTV 500

Track: Auto Club Speedway

Report: Leader Lap Summary

Session: Race
Lap Car Driver
151 12 Power, Will
152 12 Power, Will
153 12 Power, Will
154 12 Power, Will
155 12 Power, Will
156 12 Power, Will
157 12 Power, Will
158 12 Power, Will
159 12 Power, Will
160 12 Power, Will
161 83 Kimball, Charlie
162 83 Kimball, Charlie
163 83 Kimball, Charlie
164 12 Power, Will
165 12 Power, Will
166 12 Power, Will
167 12 Power, Will
168 12 Power, Will
169 12 Power, Will
170 12 Power, Will
171 12 Power, Will
172 12 Power, Will
173 12 Power, Will
174 12 Power, Will
175 12 Power, Will
176 12 Power, Will
177 12 Power, Will
178 12 Power, Will
179 12 Power, Will
180 12 Power, Will
181 12 Power, Will
182 12 Power, Will
183 12 Power, Will
184 12 Power, Will
185 12 Power, Will
186 12 Power, Will
187 12 Power, Will
188 12 Power, Will
189 12 Power, Will
190 12 Power, Will
191 12 Power, Will
192 12 Power, Will
193 12 Power, Will
194 20 Carpenter, Ed
195 9 Dixon, Scott
196 9 Dixon, Scott
197 9 Dixon, Scott
198 9 Dixon, Scott
199 12 Power, Will
200 12 Power, Will

CIEIT

D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/H/F
D/H/F
D/H/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/C/F
D/H/F
D/H/F
D/H/F
D/H/F
D/C/F
D/C/F

Time
00:33.7365
00:33.6466
00:33.8959
00:33.8964
00:34.2489
00:33.6565
00:33.6066
00:33.5836
00:33.5777
00:41.6989
00:34.7473
00:34.7562
00:43.7143
00:33.5172
00:33.5013
00:33.5318
00:33.5897
00:33.6220
00:33.6297
00:33.6814
00:33.6625
00:33.6567
00:33.6671
00:33.6302
00:33.5933
00:33.5072
00:33.4933
00:33.3737
00:33.7507
00:33.5318
00:33.5329
00:33.5694
00:33.6358
00:34.1292
00:33.9964
00:33.8313
00:33.7919
00:34.1061
00:34.3597
00:35.8723
00:49.2628
01:21.2683
01:28.1538
01:26.1916
01:18.7894
01:22.2535
01:22.9411
01:12.0674
00:34.3076
00:33.3584

Speed

213.419
213.989
212.415
212.412
210.226
213.926
214.244
214.390
214.428
172.666
207.210
207.157
164.706
214.815
214.917
214.722
214.351
214.145
214.096
213.768
213.888
213.925
213.859
214.093
214.328
214.879
214.968
215.739
213.329
214.722
214.715
214.481
214.058
210.963
211.787
212.821
213.069
211.106
209.548
200.712
146.155

88.595

81.675

83.535

91.383

87.534

86.809

99.906
209.866
215.838

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

Flag

Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Green
Green
Green
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Event: MAVTV 500 Round 19
Track: Auto Club Speedway 2 mile(s) IZOD
Report: Leader Lap Summary 1ZOD INDYCAR Series E
S
Session: Race October 19, 2013
Lap Car Driver CIEIT Time Speed Flag
201 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.5231 214.777 Green
202 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.4472 215.265 Green
203 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.4519 215.234 Green
204 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.5543 214.578 Green
205 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.5555 214.570 Green
206 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.5652 214.508 Green
207 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.5727 214.460 Green
208 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.5354 214.698 Green
209 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.4668 215.139 Green
210 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:40.0829 179.628 Yellow
211 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:25.1382 84.568 Yellow
212 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:31.1215 79.015 Yellow
213 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:25.3502 84.358 Yellow
214 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:25.3693 84.339 Yellow
215 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:08.7698 104.697 Green
216 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:34.7787 207.023 Green
217 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F 00:33.5982 214.297 Green
218 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.5585 214.551 Green
219 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.6271 214.113 Green
220 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.6810 213.770 Green
221 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.7453 213.363 Green
222 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.8213 212.884 Green
223 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.9480 212.089 Green
224 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.9016 212.379 Green
225 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.8923 212.438 Green
226 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.9309 212.196 Green
227 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.8751 212.545 Green
228 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:33.9734 211.931 Green
229 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:33.8622 212.626 Green
230 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:35.7145 201.599 Yellow
231 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 01:25.7462 83.969 Yellow
232 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 01:34.5532 76.148 Yellow
233 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 01:32.2017 78.090 Yellow
234 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 01:28.6748 81.196 Yellow
235 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 01:21.7837 88.037 Yellow
236 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 01:09.5124 103.579 Green
237 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:34.0182 211.651 Green
238 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:41.2608 174.500 Yellow
239 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:14.5163 96.623 Yellow
240 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:19.0542 91.077 Yellow
241 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:16.6009 93.994 Yellow
242 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:08.7690 104.698 Green
243 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:34.2963 209.935 Green
244 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.0412 217.910 Green
245 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.0519 217.839 Green
246 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.0760 217.680 Green
247 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.3813 215.690 Green
248 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.4001 215.568 Green
249 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.4225 215.424 Green
250 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:33.4155 215.469 Checker

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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